

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1305/2025

Sunita W/o Shri Brij Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akshit Gupta along with
Ms. Pragya Seth &
Mr. Nakul Bansal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

04/05/2026

1. The appellant submits that another person, who was requiring similar educational qualification from Baroda, has been given appointment.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable within four weeks.
3. Interim order, if any, as it was existed before the learned Single Judge, shall continue.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ